Engineering Division Permit Activity for November 2006

Permit Activity for Alameda County

App No.
15340
14783
14784
15459
15243
15238
15469
15491
12485
12767
13851
14628
15151
15305
15392
15425
15426
15436
15492
15589
12449
14651
14670
14749
14992
15446
15449
15464
15487
12684
14746
14828
14933
15015
15131
15327
15339
15453
15454
15498
14801
15098

Status
AC
PO
PO
APPL
AC
PO
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
AC
PO
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
ISU
PO
AC
AC
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
AC
PO

Company Name

Raley's #682

Pacific Steel Casting Co-
Pacific Steel Casting Co-
Berkeley Touchless Carwas
Redwood Shell

Terraces Home Owner's Ass
Sybase

Marketplace Mortgage LLC
Fremont Recycling and Tra
ConocoPhillips

7-Eleven Store #18916

510 Collision Center

West Coast Quartz
CertainTeed Corporation
Flash Electronics Inc

South Bay Door

Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc
Chem Trace Corporation
New Wave Research
Bo-Mar Cleaners

Container Recycling Allia
Baxter Health Care Corp,
Unocal #4199

City of Hayward - Hayward
Performance Paint & Towin
D W Nicholson Corporation
Rohm and Haas Chemicals L
Comcast of San Leandro, I
Russell City Energy Co, L
City of Livermore - Zone
Lawrence Livermore Nation
Lawrence Livermore Nation
Hexcel Corporation
Printegra

Rotten Robbie #64

Form Factor

Geno's Deli

Waste Management of Alame
Waste Management of Alame
Waste Management of Alame
A & S Enterprises

Dow Corning Corporation

City
Alameda
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Castro Valley
Dublin
Dublin
Emeryville
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Hayward
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Livermore
Newark
Newark
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Project Title

GDF--amend AN 12296 (20K, 12K, 12 tpn,HISD
New Source/Mold Adhesive

New Source/Sand System, (S#5)

GDF--vent repairs

GDF-Phase I (20K, 12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
New Facility/Diesel Back up Generator

New Facility/Diesel Internal Combustion Eng
New Facility/Emergency Standby Generator
Natural Gas Back-up Generator

GDF--mod (2x15K, 12 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--mod (15K, 10K, 8 tpn, HISD, EVR)
New Facility/Spray Booth

New Facility/Standby Diesel Generator

New Source/Hot Oil Heater

Wipe Cleaning

Spray Booth

canceled, app not required for transfer of
APP:Fume Hood/Scrubber

New Facility/Excimer Laser

Dry Cleaning Machine

New Facility/Glass Recycling

Wipe Cleaning Operation

GDF--mod (2x12K, 24 spn, bal, EVR)
GDF--EVR upgrade (1K, 1 spn, bal, EVR)
Spray Booth

Solvent Wipe Cleaning

Regenerative Thermal Oxidizer

Standby Generator

600 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant
Standby Generator

New Source/Dip Coating Tanks

Change of Conditions S-2131

Banking: shutdown of A-21, S-58, S-59
Printing Press

GDF - new (20K, 12K, 12 tpn, HISD, EVR)
Emergency Generator

GDF--mod (2x15K, 10 tpn, bal, EVR)

LFG Engines: Modify CO Monitoring Requireme
Title V:MR NSR App # 15453: Modify engine C
Gas Collection System Modifications

New Facility/Soil Vapor Extraction

New Facility/Isopropyl Cleaner and Wipe Cle



Permit Activity for Alameda County continued

App No.
15389
15543
12335
13736
14611
15167
15338
15401
15414
15457
15490
15403
15431
15458
14867
11986

Status
APPL
APPL
AC
PO
AC
AC
AC
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
EXE
PO

Company Name

Evergreen Oil, Inc

PABCO Gypsum

Guy's Service Gas-Diesel
East Bay Municipal Utilit
AEI Consultants(AEI)
United Gas & Auto

Fast Gas and Shop

Oakland Alameda County Co
Aqua Science Engineers, |
Former ARCO Bulk Plant ¢/
98th Avenue Chevron
Cleaire Advanced Emission
Agribag

Georgia Pacific Corporati
General Electric Co

AMI Petroleum

Permit Activity for Contra Costa County

App No.
13487
15054
15417
15467
15499
15554
15489
12781
15391
15450
15157
15352
13774
14858
14975
15393
15399
15407
15408
15429
15430
15482
15483
11416
14446

Status
PO
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
PO
APPL
APPL
AC
AC
PO
ISU
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
PO
AC

Company Name

Easy Serv Gasoline

Silgan Containers Mfg Cor
Delta Diablo Sanitation D
Golf Course Plaza Gas
Silgan Containers Mfg Cor
Mirant Delta, LLC

Saint Anne Catholic Churc
Verizon Wireless (Vine Hi
Mt Diablo Unified School
New Cingular Wireless PCS
Sun Care Communities, LLC
Alwand Service Station, |
Pacific Atlantic Terminal
Shell Martinez Refinery
Waters Moving & Storage
Alhambra Shell

Tesoro Refining and Marke
Shell Martinez Refinery
Shell Martinez Refinery
Tesoro Refining and Marke
Tesoro Refining and Marke
Shell Martinez Refinery
Shell Martinez Refinery
IFCO Systems

Freedom High School

City
Newark
Newark
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
San Leandro
San Leandro
San Leandro
Sunol
Union City

City
Antioch
Antioch
Antioch
Antioch
Antioch
Antioch
Byron
Concord
Concord
Crockett
Lafayette
Lafayette
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Oakley
Oakley
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Project Title

S-148, Boiler

Baghouse

GDF--EVR upgrade (8K, 4K, 4 spn, bal, EVR)
Backup Generator

New Facility/Multi-Phase Extraction Remedia
GDF--EVR upgrade

GDF--mod (2x10K, 8 tpn, HISD, EVR)
GDF--EVR upgrade (2K, 1 spn, bal, EVR)
New Facility/Portable Vapor Extraction Syst
Ozone Sparging System

GDF--new

Diesel Emission Control System Test Lab

New Facility/Printing Press
Replacment/Existing Press/Change of Cond/Ne
Plastisol Molding/Curing Operation
GDF--EVR upgrade (10K, 2x5K, 8 tpn, bal, EV

Project Title

GDF--EVR upgrade (12K, 10K, 4 tpn, bal, EVR
Sanitary Steel Sheet Coating

Bioscrubber

GDF--throughput

LTG Integrated Sheet Coating System
Transfer A/C 1000 and 14550 to PG&E
New Facility/Diesel Fire Pump

Emergency Standby Generator

New Facility/Backup Generator

New Facility/Emergency Standby Generator
New Facility/Standby Generator

GDF--mod (12K, 7K, 5K, 12 tpn, H900, EVR)
Storage Tanks

Banking

New Facility/Fire Pump

GDF--throughput (school)

Banking:IERC Banking Application
Replacement/Crude Storage Tank

Title V:/AA

Replace Avon Wharf Slops Tank

Title V:iMR NSR App # 15429

Refinery Juction Box Water Seals

Title V:/AA

APP:Tub Grinder

Cogeneration System Freedom High



Permit Activity for Contra Costa County continued

App No.
13262
15447
15051
15405
15433
15486
14565
14622
9827
13691
15441
15442
15178
15415
15087

Status
PO
AC
AC
APPL
ISU
APPL
PO
AC
PO
PO
APPL
APPL
EXE
APPL
PO

Company Name

Hertz Equipment Rental Co
Ray's Pinole Service Stat
BNSF Railroad Company
Valero Logistics Operatio
Johns Manville Corporatio
General Chemical West, LL
Chevron Products Company
West Contra Costa County
Kaiser Permanente
ConocoPhillips - San Fran
ConocoPhillips - San Fran
ConocoPhillips - San Fran
Cleaning Concepts

El Portal Shell-Shell Oil
Tosco Northwest Company

Permit Activity for Marin County

App No.
14862
14234
15355
15225
15225
15282
15396

Status
EXE
PO
PO
AC
PO
AC
APPL

Company Name

Paradise Cleaners

Fairfax Gas

DeLong Avenue Shell #1356
Equator Estate Coffees &
Equator Estate Coffees &
Best Buy Company, Inc
Fourth Street Shell - She

Permit Activity for Napa County

App No.
15452
14750
15179
15423
15466
15484
15494

Permit Activity for San Francisco County

App No.
14027
14841
14864
15128

Status
APPL
AC
PO
APPL
AC
APPL
APPL

Status
PO
AC
AC
AC

Company Name

Verizon Wireless (Angwin)
Pacific Bell

Kaiser Permanente
Collotype Label USA, Inc
Soscol Avenue Shell

Bel Aire Shell

Napa Sanitation District

Company Name
United Airlines, SF Maint
Orchard Garden Hotel, Inc
Watermark Press
200 Paul Avenue LLC, c/o

City
Pacheco
Pinole
Pittsburg
Pittsburg
Pittsburg
Pittsburg
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Rodeo
Rodeo
Rodeo
San Pablo
San Pablo
Walnut Creek

City

Corte Madera
Fairfax
Novato

San Rafael
San Rafael
San Rafael
San Rafael

City
Angwin
Napa
Napa
Napa
Napa
Napa
Napa

City

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
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Project Title

GDF - new (AG: .5K, 1 spn, bal)
GDF--mod (12K, 10K, 8 tpn, HISD, EVR)
Temporary Soil Vapor Extraction System
Modif/Increase operating Temp. of Tank
ERC transfer

A-20 Abatement

Increase Allowable Vapor Pressure T-3127
LTF Air Stripper

2 Cogeneration Modules

Increase in Marine Loading

Wastewater Collection System

Title V:MR NSR App # 15441

New Facility/Cleaning Concepts
GDF--throughput

GDF--throughput

Project Title

Bowe Permac M21 Dry Cleaning Machine
GDF--EVR upgrade (2x10K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--throughput

Coffee Roaster

Coffee Roaster

New Facility/Kohler Diesel Generator
GDF--throughput

Project Title

New Facility/Diesel Standby Generator
Standby Generator

New Facility/Standby Generator

Flexo Printing Press

GDF--Phase I (3x10K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--throughput

New Facility/Standby Generator

Project Title

Acid/Solvent Cleaning & Spray Booth
New Facility/Emergency Generator
Replacement of one new source
Diesel Back-up Generator



Permit Activity for San Francisco County continued

App No.
15264
15265
15273
15378
15390
15394
15412
15413
15435
15437
15443
15451
15455
15470
15471
15472
15473
15474
15475
15476
15477
15478
15479

Status
AC

AC

PO

APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL

Company Name

Shell Oil Company
Sunset Shell-Shell Oil Pr
Third Street Shell - Sam

Westinghouse Group W-KPIX
Aman Environmental Constr

Pacific Heights Shell-She
LVI Environmental Service
Mirant Potrero, LLC
Frontier Environmental Se
Barclays Global Investors
Conoco/Phillips

United Airlines, SF Maint
Market Front Associates L
Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Presidio Trust

Permit Activity for San Mateo County

App No.
14826
15416
15456
14505
15257
15397
15420
13575
15276
15306
15395
14020
14415
15250
15348
15409
15428
15497

Status
PO
APPL
APPL
EXE
AC
APPL
APPL
PO
AC
AC
APPL
PO
PO
AC
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL

Company Name

Mid Peninsula Water Distr
Moquin Press Inc

Anza Park & Sky

Verizon Wireless (Serramo
G & J Acquisitions, Inc
Gellert Hickey Shell-Shel
Mr Vincent Agbayani
Verizon Wireless (Skyline
G & J Acquisitions Inc
Menlo Business Park, LLC
Shell Service Station

City of Redwood City
Genentech Inc

Shell Oil Company
Chevron #9-1374

Pacific Shores Center
OncoMed Pharmaceuticals
Tyco Thermal Controls

City

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

City

Belmont
Belmont
Burlingame
Daly City
Daly City
Daly City
Daly City
Hillsborough
Menlo Park
Menlo Park
Menlo Park
Redwood City
Redwood City
Redwood City
Redwood City
Redwood City
Redwood City
Redwood City
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Project Title

GDF-Phase I (20K, 12K, 8 tpn, H900, EVR)
GDF-Phase I (20K, 12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--throughput

Standby Generators

New Facility/Crushing & Screening Plant
GDF--throughput (school)

New Facility/Balcor Portable Generator
Diesel Fire Pump Engine Replacement
New Facility/Soil Vapor Extraction
Emergency Generator Set

GDF--mod

Tire Shop Maintenance/Repair

Diesel Fire Pump Engine

Incorporated into Ap# 15132
Incorporated into App 15132
Incorporated into App# 15132

See A/N 12517 & 15132

See A/N 12517 & 15132

Incorportaed into App# 15132
Incorporated into App# 15132
Incorporated into App# 15132
Incorporated into App# 15132
Incorporated into App# 15132

Project Title

Emergency Back Up-Generator
APP:Printing Press #2

#2 Standby Generator

New Facility/Emergency Standby Generator
GDF-Phase I (3x12K, 6 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--throughput

New Facility:Soil Vapor/Groundwater Extract
New Facility:Emergency Standby Generator
GDF--Phase I (3x12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
Stand by Diesel Generator
GDF--throughput (school)

Emergency standby engine

Standby Diesel Generator

GDF-Phase I (3x10K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--mod (20K, 15K, 8 tpn, HISD, EVR)
Emergency Generator Sets

New Facility/Diesel Generator

Ink Jet Printer



Permit Activity for San Mateo County continued

App No.
15251
15480
15481
11973
12909
13084
14095
15034
15284
15411
15114
15377

Status
AC
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
APPL
PO
APPL

Company Name

Shell Oil Company

City of San Mateo City Ha
City of San Mateo

Costco Wholesale Loc No
Costco Wholesale Loc No
Genentech, Inc

Alexandria Real Estate Eq
FibroGen Inc

Mountanos Brothers Coffee
South City Lights Homes A
CA Dept of Forestry & Fir
County of San Mateo

Permit Activity for Santa Clara County

App No.
15422
14886
15398
13093
15461
15485
14641
15004
15032
15448
15463
15465
9256
15158
15381
15493
13252
13398
13927
13964
15196
15239
15240
15244
15247
15248
15293
15354
15382

Status
APPL
PO
APPL
PO
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
APPL
APPL
AC
PO
AC
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
PO
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
PO
PO
APPL

Company Name

Perfect Wood Solutions
Grosvenor International
Hanson Permanente Cement
MagIC Technologies, Inc
Pacific Gas and Electric
McCarthy Ranch Chevron &
City of Mountain View
Spectra-Physics Lasers
ALZA Corporation

ALZA Corporation
NASA-AMES Research Center
Grant Road Shell

Rock Street - Mountain Vi
Stanford University

Crystal Technology, Inc
City of Palo Alto Landfil
USA #103

Geo Restoration, Inc (Uni
Symmetricom Inc

Arturo Gas Station

Costco Gasoline

Peerless Shell

Shell

The Alameda Shell

Kooser Shell

Shell

CHA Auto Body

Almaden Shell

Former Spartan Gas Statio

City

San Mateo

San Mateo

San Mateo

South San Francisco
South San Francisco
South San Francisco
South San Francisco
South San Francisco
South San Francisco
South San Francisco
Woodside
Woodside

City

Campbell
Cupertino
Cupertino
Milpitas
Milpitas
Milpitas
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Palo Alto

Palo Alto

Palo Alto

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose

San Jose
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Project Title

GDF-Phase I (20K, 12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
Emergency Generator

Emergency Generator

GDF--new (3x30K, 16 dpn, Gil/VS, EVR)
GDF--Amend A/N 11973 (3x30K, 16 dpn, H900,
Four Emergency Standby Generators
Standby Generator

New Facility/Diesel Backup Generator
Change of Conditions

New Facility/Three Emergency Generators
GDF - existing

Standby Generator

Project Title

New Facility/Spray Booth

New Facility/Standby Generator

Change of Condition

New Facility/Semiconductor Manufacturing
Emergency Generator Engine

GDF--mod

New Facility/Backup Generator

Change of Condition

Change of Conditions and Risk Screen: forma
APP:Emergency Standby Generator
Emergency Generator

GDF-Phase I (3x10K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
Standby Emergency Ge

Back-up Generator

Change of Condition S-5

Landfill Gas Collection System

GDF--mod (20K, 10K/10Kd, 18 tpn, HEVR)
Soil Vapor Extraction

Emergency Diesel Generator

GDF--mod (2x15K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)

GDF - new (3x30K, 16 dpn, HISD, EVR)
GDF--Phase I (3x12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--Phase I (3x12K, 10 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--Phase |

GDF-Phase I (3x12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF-Phase I (3x12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
New Facility/Spray Booth
GDF--throughput

New Facility/Soil Vapor Extraction



Permit Activity for Santa Clara County continued

App No.
15383
15400
15410
15418
15434
15444
15496
15502
15171
15445
15468
15488
12540
14710
14731
14766
15093
15169
15256
15349
15365

Status
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
AC
PO
AC
AC
AC
PO

Company Name

American Custom Marble, 1
Rockwell Collins Display
SFPP, LP

Merix San Jose

SFPP, LP

San Jose Fire Department
Hitachi Global Storage Te
Los Esteros Critical Energy
Bluegrass Mills Holding C
Perkin Elmer, Inc - Optoe
AKT America Incorporated
Siliconix, Incorporated
Dionex

Mathilda Shell

Fremont Shell

Lockheed Martin Corporati
BP Facility #11231

Qwest Communications Corp
Gadri Corp/Lakewood Shell
Sunnyvale Shell Car Wash
Silicon Graphics Inc

Permit Activity for Solano County

App No.
10970
13660
13662
15115
15297
15386
15404
15462
14023
14597
14637
15406
14778
14895
15421

Status
PO
PO
PO
PO
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
PO
APPL
AC
PO
APPL

Company Name

Benicia Shell (cardlock s
Benicia Shell (cardlock s
Lake Herman/Benicia Shell
US Dept of Transportation
Gas City

Valero Refining Company -
Bio-Rad Laboratories
Ponder Environmental Serv
Stan's Tesoro

Stan's Tesoro
Anheuser-Busch, Inc
OFFCO-Offset Printing Co
City of Suisun City-Fire
Sousa Solano Auto Body &
Southard Auto Body & Repa

Permit Activity for Sonoma County

App No.
15231

Status
AC

Company Name
ConocoPhillips c/o SECOR

City

San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale
Sunnyvale

City
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Benicia
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Suisun City
Vallejo
Vallejo

City
Cotati
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Project Title

Solvent Cleaning

APP:Parylene Coater Cleaning Baths
Change of Conditions/Loading Racks
Resist Stripper/Change of Condition
Offspec Unloading Stm

New Facility/Diesel Generator
APP:Debonder Development Tool

ERC transfer

Increased Duct Burner Capacity
Replacement of A106 Direct Flame Afterburne
APP:Modification S#1 Wipe Cleaning
IPA Vapor Vacuum Dryer

Standby Emergency Generator
GDF--EVR Phase I (3x12K, 12 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--mod (3x10K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
Emergency Generators
GDF--throughput

Generator

GDF-Phase I (3x12K, 8 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--mod (3x10K, 8 tpn, HEVR, EVR)
New Facility/Generator

Project Title

GDF--EVR upgrade (2x10K, 6 tpn, Gil, EVR)
GDF--mod (2x10K, 6 tpn, bal, EVR)
GDF--mod (2x15K, 12 tpn, bal, EVR)
APP:Oil Water Separator

GDF--mod (6K, 2x4K, 10 tpn, bal, EVR)

Title V. SR NSR App#15317 S-157 Consent Decr

Emergency Power Generator

Carbon Vapor Filters

GDF--mod (12K, 10K, 8K, 18 spn, bal, EVR)
GDF--mod (12K, 10K, 8K, 6 tpn, H900, EVR)
Emergency Generator

New Printing Press

New Facility/Emergency Generator

New Facility/Paint Booth

New Facility/Spray Booth

Project Title
New Facility/Soil Vapor Extraction



Permit Activity for Sonoma County continued

App No.
14763
14888
14957
15460
15495
9854
14914
15153
15224
15242
15424
15427
15432
15439
15440
15068
15438

Status
AC
AC
AC
APPL
APPL
PO
PO
AC
PO
AC
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
AC
APPL

Company Name

Pacific Bell

Lakeville Market & Fuel
Petaluma Municipal Airpor
Raintree Car Wash
Sprint/Nextel

Plaza Gas

City of Santa Rosa Utilit
Chevron

A'Roma Roasters & Coffee
Corby Avenue Shell

Santa Rosa Cleaners
Kaiser Santa Rosa Medical
Flex Products Inc

Pacific Bell

Econoline Signs, Inc

New West, LLC

Cameo Sonoma

City
Petaluma
Petaluma
Petaluma
Petaluma
Petaluma
Petaluma
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa
Sebastopol
Sonoma
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Project Title

Emergency Standby Generator

GDF--mod (30K, 20K, 16 tpn, HISD, EVR)
GDF - new (AG: 2x12K, 3spn, H400/Phllex)
GDF--mod (3x10K, 8 tpn, H800, EVR)

New Facility/Hydrogen Fuel Cell Stm
GDF--EVR upgrade (2x12K, 6 tpn, bal, EVR)
New Facility/Emergency Diesel Generator
GDF--20K, 15K, 8 tpn, HEVR, EVR)

Coffee Roaster

GDF-Phase I (20K, 12K, 10K, 24 spn, bal, EV
Dry Cleaning Machine

Generator

Coating Stipper Booth

Generator

Wipe Cleaning

New Facility/Freestone Winery

New Facility/Printing Press



